

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2007	-0539	Version: 1			
Туре:	Motio	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/22	2/2007		In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:				Final action	: 10/29/2007	
Enactment date:				Enactment	#: 12622	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Theresa Jennings as King County director of the department of natural resources and parks.					
Sponsors:	Larry Phillips					
Indexes:	Appointments, Natural Resources, Department of, Parks and Cultural Resources					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 12622.pdf, 2. 2007-0539 staff report mr.doc, 3. 2007-0539 Transmittal Letter.doc, 4. A. Confirmation Packet for Theresa JenningsKing County Director of the Department of Natural Resources and Parks					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Action	Result
10/29/2007	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council	Passed	Pass
10/29/2007	1	Committ	ee of the Whole		Recommended Do Pass	Pass
10/22/2007	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 10/09/200	7					

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Theresa Jennings as King

County director of the department of natural resources and parks.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Theresa Jennings as King County director

of the department of natural resources and parks is hereby approved.